Date 07/09/24 LAKES OF DEER CREEK CONDO ASSOCIATION #0000 Page 0001
RECONCILIATION

Bank account #: 01 SOUTH STATE OPER 5616

1100 SOUTH STATE OQPER G/L Acct Ral: 67,193.86

Statement date: 06/30/24 Bank Balance: 95,735.60
Chk-# Date Referance Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared
Checks Deposits

OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

2353 06/03/24 FL DEPT OF HEALTH BROWARD 50.00
2363 06/18/24 BURRELL TREE SERVICE 1,400.00
2364 06/18/24 COMPLETE OUTDOOR SERVICES 1,011.37
2367 06/18/24 VICTORY ACCOUNTING SERVIC 150.00
2368 06/26/24 BENCHMARK PROPERTY MANAGE 1,048.9%0
2369 06/26/24 COMPLETE OQUTDOOR SERVICES 5,000.00
2370 06/26/24 XTREME CLEANING SERVICES 1,400.00
63024 06/30/24 IPFS CORPORATION 18,481.47
Total Outstanding 28,541.74 .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

Checkbook Balance 67,193.86 Reconciling Balance 95,735.60
Uncleared Checks, Credits 28,541 .74+ Bank Stmt. Balance 85,735.60

Uncleared Deposits, Debits ¢.00 Difference 0.00

-- End of report --




THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION INC
OPERATING ACCOUNT

C/O VICTORY ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC
1500 GATEWAY BLVD STE 220

Statement Ending 06/28/2024

THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK Page 1of4

P.O. Box 9602 - Winter Haven, FL 33883 Account Number: X300000000000C5616
SauthStateBank.com - 800.277.2175

BOYNTON BEACH FL 33426-7233

Summary of Accounts

Account Type Account Number Ending Balance

ASSOCIATION CHECKING KXXCOOKXXKKE616 $95,735.60 -

ASSOCIATION CHECKING-XXX

Account Summary

Date
06/01/2024

06/28/2024

Deposits
Date

Description Amount
Beginning Balance $73,368.86
32 Credit(s) This Period $54,086.09
30 Debit(s) This Period $31,719.35
Ending Balance $95,735.60

06/03/2024
06/04/2024

06/05/2024

06/07/2024
06/07/2024

06/07/2024
06/10/2024 "

06/12/2024
06/13/2024
06/13/2024

06/13/2024- -
06/17/2024

06/21/2024

“LOCKBOX DEPOSIT .isi”

‘LOCKBOX DEPOSIT. -

. DEPOSIT
LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

Description Amount
LOCKBOX DEPOSIT A y o o $3,080.00
LOCKBOXDEPOSIT A cpfat T e 2 - -£:$618:00
~ $450.00

- $1,232.00
DEPOSIT $3,080.00
LOCKBOXDEPOSIT = . iawsm - N © oo “$4848.00
LOCKBOX DEPOSIT _ _ ] . o _ ~ $1,232.00
DEPOQSIT G T S S C L $550.00
LOCKBOX | EPOSIT 3 o N B $618.00
LR s DT L e RS R e - $1,532.00

LOCKBOX DEPOSIT o ) $1 232.00
T O s “ -$616:00

13 ltem(s) fotaling $16,702.00

Other Credits

Date

Description ' Amount

06/03/2024 " ..

06/03/2024
06/04/2024
06/04/2024

06/04/2024 -

06/05/2024
06/05/2024
06/06/2024

06/06/2024 -

LOCKBOX THE LAKES OF DEE INTERNET LOGKBOX ACH DATA =77 = L C el $1,848.00
SOUTHSTATE BANK EBP PAYMEN LODC LODC ] $4 121.00

* Propay Transfer XXXXX1078 . " I Rl R L 28616100

Propay Transfer X0OO(X6839 ' ‘ o ) o 4 $1 233.00
Propay Transfer X00(XX883§ " : DR P £ $4,307.00
SOUTHSTATE BANK EBP PAYMEN LODC LODG. U $616.00
LOCKBOX THE LAKES: OF DEE: INTERNET-LOCKBOX ACHDATA w87 o D 0 $15,400.00
PAYLEASE.COM CREDIT 374326601 . ) o $616.00

‘SOUTHSTATE BANK EBP.PAYMEN LODC LODC™ © . . oo ™ im0 - $616.00

Member FDIC
NMLS# 403455

LENDER




THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK

X00000CKKXE616  Statement Ending 06/28/2024 Page 2 of 4

ASSOCIATION CHECKING-X)OO(XXX

{5616 (continued)

Other Credits (continued)

Date Description Amount
06/10/2024  PAYLEASE.COM CREDIT 374793529 $616.00
06/10/2024 - SOUTHSTATE BANK EBP PAYMEN LOD ' R R I +$616.00
06/10/2024 : ' $1,232.00
06/10/2024 - 16 9:( “$1,232:00
06/11/2024 SOUTHSTATE BANK EBP PAYMEN LODC LODC

08/11/2024 . Propay Transfer XXXXX0448 : B

06/13/2024  PAYLEASE.COM CREDIT 375169782 -

06/24/2024" - SOUTHSTATE BANK.EBP ‘MEN LODC LODC -~

06/27/2024  Propay Transfer XXXXX7812 B

06/28/2024 - SOUTHSTATE BANK EBP-PAYMENLODC LODC =i "

19 Jtem(s) totallng $37,384.00

Electronic Debits

Date

Descripticn Amount

08/03/2024

06/06/2024

06/07/2024

06/20/2024

08/21/2024

06/25/2024

06/25/2024 -

06/25/2024
06/25/2024
06/25/2024

06/25/2024

06/25/2024
06/25/2024
06/25/2024

06/25/2024

~GARD ASSETS GC'PAYMENT 043000095575614
‘CARD ASSETS €C PAYMENT 043000091431972 .

FPL'BDIRECT DEBIT:EL]

" FPL DIRECT.-DEBIT ELEC PYMT: 200001282 PPDA
- FPL.DIRECT DEBIT-ELEC PYMT XXXXXX5292 PPDA

COMCAST 8495753 8321 6153 4304393
The:Townehames o’ :
467839 ACCOUNT T

FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC_ PYMT XXXXXX841 _PF’DA

FF’L DIRECT D B[T ELEC PYMT XXXXXXQZQ

FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXXXXX3226 PPDA

‘15 |tem(s) totaling $10 501.32

Checks Cleared

Check Nbr Date Amount Check Nbr Date Amount
2349 ~ 06/06/2024 $1,560.00 2358 06/07/2024 $1,400.00
2850 6/14/202 .$900.00 235977 ..06/07/2024: S SBA5
2351 06/25/2024 $5,000.00 2360 06/07/2024 _ $850.00
2352 7 :06/06/2024 = $715.00 2361 - 06/11/2024 .$6,038.27
2354* 06/04/2024 $350.00 2362 08/28/2024 $1 400.00
FUU23557 L 06/06/2024 T $350.00 72385 1 06/26/2024 $950.00
2356 06/07/2024 ~ $250.00 2366 06/24/2024 $359.76
... 2857 - i1U06/10/2024 . =T $550°00
* Indlcates skipped check number 15 item(s) totaling $21,218.03
Daily Balances
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
06/03/2024 $79,712.84 06/11/2024 $106,083.60 06/21/2024 $103,344.61
(6/04/2024" ¢ . $88,598.84 06li2m024 “$T0F315.60 0B24/20247 7 $103:603:85
06/05/2024 $105,230.84  06/13/2024 $110,631.89 06/25/2024 $06,853.60
06/06/2024 - ©-$103,691:87  06/14/2024% $109.731:68  06/26/2024 - i $95,903.60
06/07/2024 $105,279.87  06/17/2024 $110,963.69 06/27/2024 $96,519.60
06/10/2024 $110,273.87  06/20/2024 T$102,818.94  06/28/2004 . “$95,735.60




SouthState

Statement Ending 06/28/2024

Page 3 of 4

THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK

Account Number: X00000000000¢X5616
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FIXHKHKXHXXAKXKAEB16  Statement Ending 06/28/2024

THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK

s 1535228

$1,532.09




Date 07/09/24 LAKES OF DEER CREEK CONDC ASSOCIATION #0000 Page 0001
RECONCILIATION

Bank account #: 03 SOUTH STATE RESERVES 5624

1600 SOUTH STATE RESERVES G/L Acct Bal: 199,622 42

Statement date: 06/30/24 Bank Balance: 199,622.42
Chk-# Date Reference Clr—-date Uncleared Uncleared
Checks Deposits

OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

Total Cutstanding .00 .00

Bank Reccnciliation Summary

Checkbook Balance 199,622 _42 Reconciling Balance 199,622.42
Unecleared Checks, Credits 0.00+ Bank Stmt. Balance 199,622.42
Uncleared Deposits, Debits 0.00 Difference 0.00

-- End of report —-




SouthState Statement Ending 06/28/2024

THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK Page 1of 2

P.O. Box 9602 + Winter Haven, FL 33883
Account Number: X)X0000000000X5624
SouthStateBank.com - 800.277.2175 ¢ i

THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION INC
RESERVE ACCOUNT

C/O VICTORY ACCOUNTING SERVIGCES INC
1500 GATEWAY BLVD STE 220

BOYNTON BEACH FL. 33426-7233

- Summary of Accounts
Account Type Account Number Ending Balance
© ASSOCIATION MMA KON 5624 $10,000.00 ;
ASSOCIATION MMA-X)O00 X5624
Account Summary Interest Summary
Date Description Amount  Description Amount
06/01/2024 Beginning Balance $10,000.00  Interest Earmed From 06/01/2024 Through 06/28/2024
2 Credit(s} This Period $8,17543  Annual Percentage Yield Earned 4.07%
2 Debit(s) This Period $8,175.43  Interest Days 28
06/28/2024 Ending Balance $10,000.00 Interest Earned $30.68
ﬁ Interest Paid This Period $30.68
+ 5W 18942072 Interest Paid Year-to-Date $199.44
” Minimum Balance $10,000.00
: j QC} é ; 0’2‘ %!J;Average Available Balance $10,000.00
Deposits
Date Description Amount
06/20/2024 - 467838 ACCOUNT TRANSFER FROM ASSOCIATION CHEGKING:25225616°8:03 /- = .17 T =~ i $8,144.75
1 item(s) totaling $8,144.75
Other Credits
Date Description Amount

o - . B30.68
1 item(s) totaling $30.68

06/28/2024 VINTEREST.: = . -2 i S

Other Debits

Date Description Amount
08/20/2024 - TRANSFERTO ICS'SWEEP ACCQUNT. 252256227 . « .. 5" S R Smprle ot 58 144:75
06/28/2024 TRANSFER TO ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 252256227 $30.68

2 item(s) totaling $8,175.43

Daily Balances

Date Amount Date Amount
06/20/2024 $10,000.00 06/28/2024 $10,000.00

Member FDIC
NMLS# 403455




“ SouthState

Member FDIC

THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK CONDOMINIUM ASSO
C/O VICTORY ACCOUNTING SERVICES

Investment Account Number: 252256227
Statement Period: 06/01/24 - 06/30/24
Page: 1of1

Please Direct Inquiries To:

South State Bank, N.A.
PO Box 9602

Winter Haven, FL 33883
Toll Free: 855-863-2265

1500 GATEWAY BLVD STE 220
BOYNTON BEACH FL 33426

Beginning Balance on 06/01/24
Deposits.............
Withdrawals.............

Ending Balance on 06/30/24

Average Balance
Annual Percentage Yield

Depository Institution

First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company

Rateigh, NC

DEPOSIT PENDING ALLOCATION

Total

Beginning Balance on 06/01/24
Deposit

Interest Posting

Deposit

Ending Balance On 06/30/24

Cash Sweep Summary

$180,842.58
8,779.84
-0.00
$189,622.42

$183,575.38
4.08%

Promontory ICS Sweep Account

Balance
189,591.74
30.68
$189,622.42

Cash Sweep Transaction Activity
Date Transaction Amount Balance
$180,842.58
06/20/24 8,144.75 188,987.33
06/28/24 604.41 189,581.74
06/28/24 30.68 189,622.42
$189,622.42

01251 3087036 001251 002501 0001/0C01




Date 07/09/24 LAKES OF DEER CREEK CONDC ASSOCIATION #0000 Page 0001
RECONCILIATION

Bank account #: 07 SCUTHSTATE RESERVES CDARS

1610 SOUTHSTATE CDARS 5% 10/31/ G/L Acct Bal: 1,032,877.57

Statement date: 06/30/24 Bank Balance: 1,032,877.57
Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared
Checks Deposits

QUTSTANDING ITEMS:

Total Outstanding .00 .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

Checkbook Balance 1,032,877.57 Reconciling Balance 1,032,877.57
Uncleared Checks, Credits 0.00+ Bank Stmt. Balance 1,032,877.57
Uncleared Deposits, Debits 0.00 Difference 0.00

—- End of report --




South State Bank, N.A. 003050
PO Box 2602
Winter Haven, FL 33883

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

Contact Us i
g LU SR Y U T TR [ R LR TR T 8558632265

127066-01A
Account

THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK CONDOMINILM ASSO

C/C VICTORY ACCOUNTING SERVICES THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK CONDOMINIUM ASSO

1500 GATEWAY BLVD STE 220

BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33426 bate

06/30/2024

Page
lof2

CDARS® Customer Statement

Summary of Accounts

10280220086 11/02/2023 10/31/2024 4.87934% $1,028,743.84 $1,032,877.57

TOTAL $4,028,743.84 $1,032,877.57

Member

CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATEON intraFi and CDARS are registered service marks of intraFi Network LLC. FDIC




Date
06/30/2024

Page
2072

DETAILED ACCOUNT OVERVIEW
Account {D: 1028022006

Account Title: THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK CONDOMINIUM ASSO

CD Issued by

Central State Bank FDIC Cert. 10903

YTD Interest Paid $5,821.46 06/01/2024  Opening Balance $241,240.43
Int Earned Since Last Statement 969,36 06/28/2024 Interest Payment 969.36
06/28/2024 Ending Balance 242,209.79
Citizens National Bank FDIC Cert. 20954
Y1D Interest Paid $5,821.46 08/01/2024  Opening Balance $241,240.43
Int Earned Since Last Statement 969.36 06/28/2024 Interest Payment 969.36
06/28/2024 Ending Balance 242,209.79
Morton Community Bank FDIC Cert. 18429
YTD Interest Paid $1,539.15 06/01/2024 Opening Balance $63,782.12
Int Earned Since Last Statement 256.29 06/28/2G24 Interest Payment 256,29
06/28/2024 Ending Balance 64,038.41
Pacific Premier Bank FDIC Cert. 32172
Y1D Interest Paid $5,821.46 08/01/2024 Opening Balance $241,240.43
Int Earned Since Last Siatement 962.36 06/28/2024 Interest Payment 969,36
06/28/2024 Ending Balance 242 209.79
Western Alliance Bank FDIC Cert. 57512
YTD Interest Paid $5,821.46 06/01/2024 Opening Balance 5041 240,43
Int Earned Since Last Statement 969.36 06/28/2024 Interest Payment 969.36
06/28/2024 Ending Balance 242,209.79
Member
CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFCRMATION IntraFi and CDARS are registered service marks of intraFi Network LLC. F ch




